
050 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE CO~~ISSION 

In re : Applicati o n of TAMJAMI 
UTILITY, INC. for a 1989 pr ice 
rate adjustment in Lee County. 

VILLAGE) 
index ) 

DOCKET NO. 890880-WS 
ORDER NO. 21750 

) ISSUED: 8-18-89 _____________________________________ ) 

ORDER ACKNOWLEDGI NG PRICF. INDEX RATE ADJUSTMENT 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

On July 11 , 1989 , Tamiami Village Utility, Inc . (Ut ility) 
notified this Commission of its intention to increase rates to 
its customers in Lee County by app l ication of the 
price-inde xing prov1s1o ns of Section 367 . 081(4)(a), Florida 
Statutes, and Ru le 25- 30.4 20 , Florida Administrative Code. 

By Order No . 209 72, issued by this Commission on March 31, 
1989, in Docket No . 890005-WS, the rates of wa tc r and sewe c 
utili ties are s ub ject to adjustment as a result of the 
application of the price i ndex lo certain utility operation and 
maintenance costs. The indexing factor is 4.35 percent . 

After review of the indexing filing, we find Lh . t it meets 
the Commission's r equirements , as set forlh in Rule 25-31) .4 20, 
Florida Admi ni st r ati ve Code . In compliance with Rule 
25-30.420(6}, Florida Administrative Code , the Uti lily advised 
us that it will provide not ice to its customers prior to the 
effective date of the rates, informing them of the impending 

. rate adjus tme nt and explaining that the increase is due to the 
application of the pr ice index to certain operation and 
maintenance expenses. 

Applying i ncrease factors 
existing rate schedu les results 
revenues of $2, 24 9 and $3 , 583 , 
our computation is as follows: 

of 1 . 0270 and 
i n increased 

respectively. 

1.0437 to the 
water and sewer 
The schedule of 

1989 Price Index App licatio~ 
Test Year Ended Dec~mber 3_L 1988 

1988 Operation and Ma i ntenance 
Expens es 

Sewer 

$ 82,104 $ 85 . 626 

DOCUMENT HU~ mER-DATE 

0 8 41 6 ~UG 18 1m 

FPSC-RECOROS/REPORT!t&tTING 

I 

I 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 21750 
DOCKET NO. 890880-WS 
PAGE 2 

Le s s : 
{1) Pass-through Items: 

{a) Purchased Power 
(b) Purchased Water 

(2) Rate Case Expense Included 
in 1988 0 & M Expens es 

Costs to be Indexed 

Multiply by Change in GNP Impl ic it 
Price Deflator Index 

Additional 0 & M Expenses 

Divide by Expans i o n Factor f o r 
Regulato r y Assessmen t Fees 

Increase in Revenue 

Divide by 1 088 Ac tua l Revenues 

Percentage Inc reas e 

I ncrease Factor to Apply t o 
Existing Rate Schedules 

{ 5, 103) 
{ 26 , 603 ) 

0 

$ 50 ,3 98 

X • 04 35 

$ 2 ,192 

.9 7 5 

$ 2,24 9 

~ 83, 2 78 

l. 0 270 

{ 5 , 322 ) 
0 

0 

$ 80 , 304 

X .04 35 

$ 3 , 493 

--...:.·~975 

$ 3 , 583 

+ 8 2 ,029 

s . 37\ 

Rates which will a l low t he Ut il ity to r ecognize this 
increase are as follows : 

Base 
Meter 

All 

Facilit:t: 
Size 

WATER (2.70\ INCREASE } 
Mon t hly Ra t es 

Residenti a l Se rv ice 

Charge Exi s t i ng 

Mete r Sizes $ 2 . 42 

Gallo nage Cha rge 
Per 1,000 Gallo n s $ 2 . 62 

New 

$ 2 . 49 

$ 2 .69 

051 



052 

ORDER NO. 21750 
DOCKET NO. 890880-WS 
PAGE 3 

General 

Base Facilit:t Charge 
Meter Size 

5/8" X 3/4" 
1" 
1-1/2 " 
2" 
3" 
4" 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 

Service 

Existing 

$ 2 .42 
$ 6.05 
$ 12.10 
$ 19.36 
$ 38 .7 2 
$ 60 . 50 

$ 2 .62 

SEWER ~4.37\ INCREASE~ 
Monthly Rates 

Residential Service 

Base Facilit:t Charge Existing 
Meter Size 

All Meter Sizes $ 5.64 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallons 
(Max imum 6 , 000 Gallons) $ 1. 40 

General Service 

Base Faci l it:t Charge Existing 
Meter Size 

5/8 " X 3/4 .. $ 5.64 
1 " $ 14. 10 
1-l/2" $ 28.20 
2" $ 45.12 
3 " $ 90 . 24 
4 .. $ 141.00 

Gallonage Charge 
Per 1,000 Gallo ns $ 1. 68 

I 

New 

$ 2.49 
$ 6.21 
$ 12.4 3 
$ 19.88 
$ 39 . 77 
$ 62.13 

$ 2.69 

Nf'W I 
$ 5.89 

$ 1. 4 6 

New 

$ 5.89 
$ 14.72 
$ 29.43 
$ 47.09 
$ 94.18 
$ 14 7. 16 

$ 1. 75 

I 



I 

I 

I 

ORDER NO. 21750 
DOCKET NO . 890880-WS 
PAGE 4 

It is , therefore, 

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commissio n that the 
indexing application of Ta miami Village Utility, Inc., Post 
Office Box 4777, Fort Myers , Florida 33918 - 4777, is hereby 
acknowledged. It is further 

ORDERED that the Utility s ha ll subm1t revised 
sheets containing the new rates indicated in this Order . 
further 

tariff 
It is 

ORDERED that the rates contained herein shall become 
effective for service rendered on o r after September 9, 1989, 
subject to approva l of revised ta r tff sheets and customer 
notice as previous ly indicated in this Order. It is fu r ther 

ORDERED that Docket No. 890880-WS sha 11 be cl osed upo n 
approval o f the revi sed tariff s heets. 

By Order of the Florida Public Commissi on, 
this 18th day of ----~A~U~G~u~s . ._ __________ __ 

( S E A L } 

ALC 

() 53 


	Roll 1-576
	Roll 1-577
	Roll 1-578
	Roll 1-579



